

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 4/29/2014 Bill No: 2014-0372, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mrs. Kail-Smith

Resolution authorizing a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh providing for the transfer to the City of Pittsburgh \$9,900 to pay for the costs incurred constructing and installing the large street name signs for the Penn Circle Renaming project. (Council Districts 8 and 9) **Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:**

Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, and the Director of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh in a form approved by the City Solicitor, providing for the transfer of \$9,900 by the URA to the City to pay for the costs to construct and install the street name signs for the Penn Circle Renaming project.